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6. Ondruš František Levoča
7.
8.
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
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7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

1.
2.
3. Naď Miroslav Bratislava
4.
5.
6.
7.

Cetera Adolf SVK M1 1617 Spišská Nová Ves 903 156 294 2023

Rodák Jozef SVK M3 0063 Košice 903 645 479 2022

2023
Ondrejka František, Mgr. SVK M3 0061 Liptovská Teplá 905 893 618

Svitanek Tomáš SVK M2 1113 Poprad - Matejovce 911 090 418 2023

SVK M3 0266

Meno: Federation No. Adresa: Kontakt: Expire:
Cabala Cyril

Rácz Tomáš, Ing. SVK M3 0107 Bratislava 905 621 682 2022

2022
2021
2022
2021
2022

2023

905 363 717
905 655 296
907 557 940
905 971 755

SVK M3 0582
SVK M3 0065
SVK M3 0338
SVK M3 0131
SVK M3 0020

SVK M3 0622

Fedor Bartolomej, Ing.
Horváth Tibor

Chovan Ján
Krajňák Oliver, Ing.

Zápeca Branislav, Bc.

SVK M3 2118

905 594 214

Poprad
Košice

Komárno
Komárno

Spišská Nová Ves

Žilina

903 711 407
903 426 615

2021
Trenčín 2022905 444 440

Halanda Miroslav
Hartmann Miroslav, Ing.

2022

Baláž Roman. Ing. SVK M2 0975 Bratislava 908 777 724 2022
Belucz Attila

Bratislava
SVK M2 0109

905 488 740Bratislava 1

SVK M2 3082
SVK M2 0654 2021905 723 604

Zápeca Emil
Závodský Gustáv, Ing.

SVK M3 0688

Veľký Meder 2022907 861 911

Trenčín
Trstená

Bratislava
Šaľa

Liptovský Mikuláš

905 418 497
903 543 480
908 724 496
902 642 592

Spišská Nová Ves
2021
2021
2021
2020

2021905 622 083
903 944 884 2021Krajňák Oliver, BSBA, mld.

Kučeravý Ján, Ing.

SVK M2 3090

SVK M2 1147
SVK M2 3823
SVK M2 0917
SVK M2 3890

Slivková Veronika, Ing.
Suchoň Jaromír

Martauz Robert, Mgr.

SVK M2 0891
SVK M2 1765
SVK M2 0086

SVK M2 0868

SVK M2 0702
SVK M2 0036

Peřina  Milan, Ing.
Poláček Peter

Přecechtěl Petr
Rozložník Miroslav, Mgr.

Slivka Slavomír, Ing.

Mihálik Peter
Mika Štefan, Mgr.

2022
2022
2018

904 666 445

Levoča
Spišská Nová Ves

Žilina
Martin

Krnov, ČR

903 566 286
907 464 803
915 985 412

Spišská Nová Ves

905 759 423

Mižička Štefan

Rapan Pavol
Roško Marián, Ing.

2022
2021

SVK M2 3667

903 967 284

SVK M1 1197
SVK M1 3781

2021
2022420 603 474 279Odry, ČR

Spiššák Marcel
Tomka Vladimír

SVK M1 0234
SVK M1 3939 2022903 687 235

Zoznam platných inštruktorov ZPS v roku 2018

Bajany

Trenčín
Bratislava

Martin
Tručianske Kľačany

2021

2021
2021
2021
2021

056/ 649 4875

905 919 995
910 006 132
940 300 860
907 813 776

SVK M1 3189
SVK M1 2727
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